

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15854/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in WA No.1582/2010 of  
the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

G.BALACHANDRAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.S.RAMACHANDRAN NAIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
for Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa, Adv.  
for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

R-4 to 7 Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.  
for Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Advocate appearing for Mr. Jogy Scaria,  
Standing Counsel for the State of Kerala, accepts notice on behalf  
of respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

In view of the above, the office objection is waived and  
the delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.

...2/-

: 2 :

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a complete  
set of SLP paper book to the counsel for respondent Nos. 4 to 7  
within two weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|