

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 15854 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

G. Balachandran

...Petitioner

Versus

C.S. Ramachandran Nair & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order

**“Pleading are complete.
Post for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous
day.”**

It is submitted that there are 8 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 4 to 7 and 8 are represented by M/S. T.G.N. Nair, Jogy Scaria and A.K. Sharma, Advocates respectively and counsel for all respondents have also filed their counter-affidavits. (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of January, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR