

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 15854 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

G. Balachandran

...Petitioner

Versus

C.S. Ramachandran Nair & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order

**“Pleading are complete.
Post for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous
day.”**

It is submitted that there are 8 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 4 to 7 and 8 are represented by M/S. T.G.N. Nair, Jogy Scaria and A.K. Sharma, Advocates respectively and counsel for all respondents have also filed their counter-affidavits. (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of January, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

1. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
2. Mr. T.G. Narayanan, Adv.
3. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
4. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for extension of time to vacate the premises filed on behalf of petitioner No. 1)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 11091 OF 2007.

C.V. Leelavathi & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Chatta Dayaroth Yesoda (D) By Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.10.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order

“The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the petitioner is permitted to hand over the vacant possession of the premises in dispute within one year from today subject to file an usual undertaking in this Court within one month from today.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate has on 10.10.2011 filed an application for extension of time after taking No objection from Mr. M.P. Vinod, who was Advocate for the Petitioners at the SLP stage alongwith Vakaltanama/ Memo of Appearance only on behalf of Petitioner No. 1 out of 12 Petitioners. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed an application for permission to file Additional Documents and both the applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 respectively. (The common paper books of I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 are placed with the SLP paper books for the perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

5. Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
6. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Listed on : 18.8.2011

Court No.R-2

Item No. 93

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 8799 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing of SLP)

State of Orissa

...Petitioner

Versus

Orissa Private Law College
Teacher's Association & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 12 August, 2011, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings has not remitted process fee and spare copy of the pleadings even now. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that process fee and spare copy of pleadings is being remitted during the course of the day. If that be so, office to receive it. List the matter on 18.8.2011.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has on 12.8.2011 filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies of SLP. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued to Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 7.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2011.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.
2. Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

gn

Listed on : 12.8.2011

Court No.R-2

Item No. 75

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 8799 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing of SLP)

State of Orissa

...Petitioner

Versus

Orissa Private Law College
Teacher's Association & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 21st July, 2011, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ld. counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

Counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks time as a last chance for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 12.8.2011.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies of SLP. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued to Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 7.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2011.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

3. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

gn

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 8799 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing of SLP)

State of Orissa

...Petitioner

Versus

Orissa Private Law College
Teacher's Association & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 11th May, 2011, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“None appears.

Service is complete as against the respondent No. 1 but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service of respondent No. 2 has not been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel shall be directed to do so within a period two weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 19.7.2011.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that A.D card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2011.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

4. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

gn

Listed on : 20.4.2010

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 31544 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kunjukrishna Pillai

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Kerala & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th December, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that accordingly show cause notice was issued on 26.12.2009 to both the respondents through courier service. Acknowledgment receipt in respect of Respondent No. 1 has been received, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far. Neither acknowledgment receipt nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received from Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2010.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

5. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cmv